
 

 

     
  TOWN OF STONINGTON 

152 Elm Street • Stonington, Connecticut 06378 
 

BOARD OF FINANCE 
 

 
 Memorandum 

 

 To: Board of Finance Members / Department Heads / Stacey Haskell 

 

 Date: February 09, 2023 V.6 

 

 Re: 2024-2025 Budget Presentation Schedule (subject to change) 

 

 Place:  As Noted 

____________________________________________________________________________________     

      Date           Location            

 

Thursday February 22, 2024 Human Services with CIP     7:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

    Outside Agencies with CIP     District Office  

 

Tuesday February 27, 2024  SOLID WASTE with CIP       7:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

    PUBLIC WORKS with CIP      District Office 

             

Wednesday February 28, 2024 General Gov’t with CIP, WPCA with CIP    7:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

        District Office 

 

Thursday February 29, 2024  BOE with CIP        7:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

            District Office 

 

Monday March 04, 2024 Police with CIP       7:00PM-11:00PM 

            District Office    

 

                  DELIBERATIONS 

   

Thursday March 07, 2024 Board of Finance Deliberations     7:00PM-11:00PM 

            District Office 

 

Tuesday March 12, 2024 Board of Finance Deliberations     7:00PM-11:00PM 

            District Office 

      

Wednesday March 13, 2024 Board of Finance Deliberations     7:00PM-11:00PM 

            District Office 

 

             PUBLIC HEARING 

 

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Public Hearing-The Publics Opportunity to    7:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

    comment on the budget to the BOF        Stonington High School Aud. 

             

Board of Finance Special Meeting-Deliberations Following conclusion of Public 

Hearing 

 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024       Board of Finance Special Meeting-Deliberations   7:00PM-11:00PM 

            District Office 

 

 



 

 

                 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 

 

Monday April 22, 2024  Town Meeting             7:00PM – 8:30 PM Stonington 

High Aud. Auditorium  

        

REFERENDUM 

 

Tuesday, April 30, 2024  Referendum   

 

                      

 

 

IF THE REFERENDUM FAILS (Round 2): 

            

BOARD OF FINANCE 

 

Wed, May 01, 2024  BOF Meeting             7:00PM-11:00PM 

       02           District Office  

            (tentative) 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING 

 

Mon, May 13, 2024  Special Town Meeting            7:00 PM-8:30 PM Stonington 

            High Aud. 

            (tentative) 

REFERENDUM 

 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024  Referendum         

 

 

 

 

IF THE REFERENDUM FAILS (Round 3): 

            

 

BOARD OF FINANCE 

 

Wed, May 22, 2024  BOF Meeting             7:00PM-11:00PM 

       23           District Office  

(tentative) 

 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING 

 

Tues, June 04, 2024  Special Town Meeting            7:00 PM-8:30 PM Stonington 

            High Aud.  

(tentative) 

 

REFERENDUM 

 

Tuesday, June 11, 2024  Referendum         

 

 


